

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3749 OF 2021

Maroof Sadique KunglePETITIONER
V/S

Competent Authority And Sub DivisionalRESPONDENT
Kalyan And Anr

M/S. Aditi Naikare i/b Mr. Pradeep J Thorat For Petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Killedar for Respondent No.02

Mr. R. P. Kadam ,AGP For Res. No. 01

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G.S. PATEL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR, JJ**

DATE : **8th December, 2021**

P.C. :

Stand over to 04/01/2022 for settlement/ for filing consent terms.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)