

Dusane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3749 of 2021**

Maroof Sadique Kungle ...Petitioner
Versus
Competent Authority & Sub Divisional Officer, ...Respondents
Kalyan and Anr

Mr Advocate , i/by Pradeep Thorat for the Petitioner.
Mr Vijay Killedar , for the Respondent No.2
Mr R.P. Kadam, AGP for State

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
 Madhav J. Jamdar, JJ.**
DATED: 4th January 2022

PC:-

1. By consent, list the matter on 24th January 2022.
2. All concerned will act on production of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(Madhav J. Jamdar, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)