

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3749 OF 2021

Maroof Sadique Kungle .. Petitioner

Versus

Competent Authority & Sub .. Respondents
Divisional Kalyan & Anr.

...

Ms. Amisha Lolusare i/b. Mr. Pradeep Thorat, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. K.V. Joshi, 'B' Panel Advocate, for the Respondent No.1-
State.

...

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 12th JANUARY, 2026

P.C:-

1. Both, learned counsel for the Petitioner and learned
counsel representing Respondent No.1 seek an adjournment.

At their request, re-notify to **28.01.2026** with a clear
understanding that on the said date the Petition shall be
worked out.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.) (BHARATI DANGRE, J.)