

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.3749 OF 2021

Maroof Sadique Kungle

...Petitioner

Versus

Competent Authority & Sub-Divisional Officer,
Kalyan Sub-Division, Kalyan and Anr.

...Respondents

Ms. Aditi S. Naikare i/b Mr. Pradeep J. Thorat for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ketan Joshi, 'B' Panel Counsel for the Respondent No.1-State.

None for the Respondent No.2.

***CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

DATE : 28th JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Let the counsel for the petitioner serve a fresh notice upon the counsel representing the respondent No.2/complainant.

2. List on 10th February 2026.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

BHARATI DANGRE, J.