

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3749 OF 2021

Maroof Sadique KunglePETITIONER

V/S

Competent Authority And Sub DivisionalRESPONDENT
Kalyan And Anr

Shri Ketan Joshi- `B' PNL for State/Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE**
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ

DATE : **11th February, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)